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(b) The training to girl cadets is given in the following subfects.*— .

(a) Physical Traininjj.
(b) SQuad Drill.
(c) Map Reading.
(d) Signals.
(e) First Aid.
(f) Hygiene & Sanitation.
(g) Home Nursing.

(c) 20 Lady Officers and 600 Girl Cadets is the present strength. About

[250 girl cadets have so far left the Corps on completion of training or other causes-
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The Minister of Education and Na tural Resources and Scientific Researcli (Maulana Azad); The hon. Member’s attention is invited to the statement laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix I, annexure No. 27.1

OUT-OF-TURN PROMOTrONS IN CENTRAL
Secretariat

13. Shri M. L. Dwivedi: (a) Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to starred question No. 1311 and the supplementaries thereon answered on the 16th September, 1953 and state the number of displaced Government employees appointed after the parti tion who have been fjiven out of turn promotions under the Central Secre tariat Re-organisation Scheme?

(b) How many of such employees have risen to t h e rank of (i) Deputy Secretary, (ii) Under Secretary, (iii)

^Superintendent, (iv) Assistant Superin tendent a n d ( v ) Assistant - i n - charge ?

The Deputy Minister of Home
Affairs (Shri Datar); (a) Displaced

Government servants were given cer tain special facilities for being consi dered by the Union Public Service Commission for grades I—III of the Central Secretariat Service. Those who were recommended by the Com mission were appointed to the respec tive grades. Some of the displaced Government servants so appointed to the grade of Assistant Superintendent were also protected ^rom reversion to a lower grade. Permanent displaced Government servants holding super visory posts before the implementa tion of the scheme were also protect ed against reversion to non-supervisory posts even in cases where they were not graded high enough for retention in supervisory i>i>sts. Apart from these cases of protection about a dozen rases of out-of-turn promotion to posts of Assistant Superintendent are, at present, under consideration in consul tation with the Union Public Service
Commission.

(b) Except to the extent mentioned above, there has been no out-of-turn promotion to any of the grades referr ed to.

I .C .S . Officers

14. Shri S. N. Das; Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) what is the number of I.C.S, Officers in the Service of the Govern ment of India and of the various State Governments at present; and

(b) the number of non-Indian I.C.S. officers still in service in India?

The Deputy Minister of Home
Affairs (Shri Datar): (a) 362; of whom 223 are serving under the various State Governments and 139 under the Centre.

(b) Four.

TrrANiUM

15. Shri B. C. Das: Will the Minister of Natural Resources and Scientific Research be pleased to refer to the reply to starred question No. 617 asked on the 4th December, 1953 and state the steps that Government have taken so far to ascertain the extent of the area in which titanium is available in Keonjhar District of Orissa State and the quality of the mineral available?

The Minister of Education and Na tural Resources and Scientific Re search (Maulana Azad): No imi:yortant deposit of titanium bearing mineral has so far been found in the Keonjhar
District, Orissa.

Some vanadium bearing titaniferrous magnetite deposits (east of Phuljhora Huli) estimated to contain about 5 lakh tons of ore were discovered by the Geological Survey of India in 194^-43.

Thin lodes of vanadiferrous magne tite of poor quality in tha nrrth east of Godasahi were located by the Geo logical Survey of India in 1949-50.

